

PAT COLLOTON for Kansas
Republican State Representative

September 29, 2008

Ms. Karina Renna
Governmental Ethics Commission
109 West 9th Street, Ste. 504
Topeka, KS 66612

RECEIVED

OCT 06 2008

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

AMENDED

Dear Ms. Renna:

As I was going through some campaign papers today, in preparation for the local League of Women Voters debate, I found a check dated July 9, 2008 in the amount of \$500 payable to my campaign account from the Life Sciences Fund of the Greater Kansas City Chamber of Commerce PAC, 911 Main Street, Ste. 2600, Kansas City, MO 64105. I called your office and they directed me to write this letter as a way to correct and amend my campaign report filed with your office for the period ending July 28, 2008. My ethics filing should be corrected in Schedule A to include the \$500 contribution and therefore my total receipts for this period should be amended to \$4,475.00. Accordingly, the summary page of this report should be changed as well to report the total for cash on hand as \$31,054.24.

I apologize for the error in reporting and the inconvenience I have caused in correcting my report. Thank you for your help.

Sincerely,

Pat Colloton

Pat Colloton
State Representative, House District 28

Cc: Bob Regnier, Treasurer